

CSTP Applications

County-Route-Section	Application Priority	CSTP Funding Priority	% CE	Cost Estimate	Estimate Inflated to FY 2023	CSTP Estimate (80%)	Cumulative CSTP	Functional Class	Comments	Approved FY
MAR-CR 140-0.00 - 3.11	1	7	3	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$2,000,000	Major Collector	Reconstruction including several culverts that cross the roadway. Pavement widening as needed, paving, and drainage improvements.	2023
HIG-CR 7/36/39/98	1	12	3	\$1,737,404	\$2,014,000	\$1,611,200	\$3,611,200	Major Collectors	Resurfacing	2023
UNI-CR 133/CR 165-0.00/0.64	1	13	3	\$2,121,800	\$2,460,000	\$1,968,000	\$5,579,200	Major Collectors	Mill, Resurface, Safety Edge, Striping, Berm	2023
MOE-CR 12-8.80 - 20.16	1	14	4	\$936,000	\$1,085,000	\$868,000	\$6,447,200	Major Collector	Resurfacing	2023
OTT-CR 17-0.00 - 7.72	1	15	3	\$1,925,070	\$2,232,000	\$1,785,600	\$8,232,800	Major Collector	Pavement Repair, Resurfacing, aggregate berm, pavement markings	2023
ATH-CR 16/17/20/33/42/44	1	16	3	\$2,579,653	\$2,991,000	\$2,000,000	\$10,232,800	Major Collectors	Resurfacing, pavement markings	2023
HAN-CR 313-0.00 - 13.29	1	17	3	\$1,642,644	\$1,904,000	\$1,523,200	\$11,756,000	Major Collector	Resurfacing	2023
MIA-CR 193-4.941	1	19	3	\$1,026,601	\$1,190,000	\$952,000	\$12,708,000	Rural Minor Collector	Resurfacing, pavement markings	2023
WAY-CR 44-3.82 - 6.64	1	20	4	\$832,000	\$965,000	\$772,000	\$13,480,000	Major Collector	Resurfacing, full depth repair, aggregate berm, 3 culverts	2023
ALL-CR VAR GR, FY 2023	1	21	4	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$13,780,000		Guardrail	2023
CRA-CR VAR PM	1	22	4	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$100,000	\$13,880,000		Pavement Marking	2023
HOC-CR 249-0.00 - 3.32	1	25	4	\$341,078	\$395,000	\$316,000	\$14,196,000	Major Collector	Resurfacing	2023
KNO-CR 53-0.00 - 2.88	1	28	4	\$704,272	\$816,000	\$652,800	\$14,848,800	Major Collector/0.62 mile is Rural Minor Collector	Mill and Fill, pavement markings, berm	2023
PUT-CR 5-7.023 - 13.048	1	30	3	\$1,030,000	\$1,194,000	\$955,200	\$15,804,000	Major Collector	Resurfacing	2023
VAN-CR 418-15.31	1	32	3	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$17,804,000	Major Collector	Resurfacing, Striping, RPMs, Rumble Strips	
ASD-CR VAR PM, FY 2023	1	33	4	\$241,155	\$280,000	\$280,000	\$18,084,000		Pavement Marking	
FUL-CR VAR GR, FY 2023	1	34	4	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$18,384,000		Guardrail	
FAY-CR VAR PM, FY 2023	1	35	4	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$18,534,000		Pavement Marking	
HAS-CR 25-0.00 - 6.305	1	36	4	\$775,268	\$899,000	\$719,200	\$19,253,200	Major Collector	Resurfacing, Striping, Berming	
TRU-CR VAR GR, FY 2023	1	39	4	\$279,000	\$300,000	\$300,000	\$19,553,200		Guardrail	
SHE-CR 25A-0.00 - 5.08	1	40	3	\$1,019,720	\$1,182,000	\$945,600	\$20,498,800	Major Collector	Resurfacing, pavement markings, and berms	
PIK-CR 50-0.00 - 3.57	1	43	4	\$624,000	\$723,000	\$578,400	\$21,077,200	Major Collector	Resurfacing	
MEG-CR 22/24/27/28/75	1	47	3	\$1,759,240	\$2,039,000	\$1,631,200	\$22,708,400	Major Collectors	Resurfacing	
MRW-CR 9/19/22/23/25/28/38/40/153	1	48	3	\$2,632,800	\$3,052,000	\$2,000,000	\$24,708,400	Major Collectors/CR 19/25/28 are Rural Minor Collectors	Resurfacing	
WIL-CR 304(12C)/CR 309(D)-0.00/6.517	1	50	3	\$1,348,269	\$1,563,000	\$1,250,400	\$25,958,800	Major Collectors	Mill, Resurface, aggregate berm, PMs	
LUC-CR 180-3.26 - 4.28	1	51	4	\$395,200	\$458,000	\$366,400	\$26,325,200	Major Collector	Mill, Pavement Repairs, Resurfacing, PMs & RPMs	
ROS-CR 35-0.27	1	53	3	\$1,124,760	\$1,304,000	\$1,043,200	\$27,368,400	Major Collector	Resurfacing, aggregate shoulder, pavement marking	
LAW-CR 1A/17-0.00/3.77	1	57	4	\$643,791	\$746,000	\$596,800	\$27,965,200	Major Collectors	Resurfacing	
TUS-CR 10/21/52/74	1	58	3	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$29,965,200	Major Collectors	Resurfacing, Striping, Berming	
LOG-CR 9/10/11	1	60	3	\$1,751,000	\$2,030,000	\$1,624,000	\$31,589,200	Major Collectors	Resurfacing	
MER-CR 146/236-0.00/0.897	1	62	3	\$1,758,000	\$2,039,000	\$1,631,200	\$33,220,400	Major Collectors	Asphaltic Concrete Resurfacing	
ADA-CR 2/CR 10-4.393/0.00	1	64	3	\$1,294,633	\$1,501,000	\$1,200,800	\$34,421,200	Major Collectors	Resurfacing, Stone Berm, Pavement Markings	
MED-CR 49-5.82 - 7.62	1	65	4	\$676,000	\$784,000	\$627,200	\$35,048,400	Major Collector	Resurfacing	
ERI-CR VAR PM	1	66	4	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$150,000	\$35,198,400		Pavement Marking	
STA-CR 229-1.00 - 2.75	1	72	4	\$728,000	\$844,000	\$675,200	\$35,873,600	Major Collector	Resurfacing	
CLI-CR 5/12/25/27	1	75	3	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,000,000	\$37,873,600	Major Collectors/CR 27 is a Rural Minor Collector	Resurfacing	
HOC-CR 82-0.00 - 4.23	2	25	4	\$418,199	\$485,000	\$388,000	\$38,261,600	Major Collector	Resurfacing	
PIK-SR 220/CR 36	2	43	4	\$520,000	\$603,000	\$482,400	\$38,744,000	Major Collector/Local Road	Intersection Improvement	
STA-CR 348-0.00 - 6.90	2	72	3	\$1,133,000	\$1,313,000	\$1,050,400	\$39,794,400	Major Collector	Resurfacing	

TOTAL CSTP \$39,794,400

Approved for Funding